
2026 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (82), Opp (76)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Simmons (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Larsen (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-42), Larsen (10-11), Simmons (10-
10), Simmons (9-9), Oden (4-4), Kite (3-3), Malone (3-4), Dubberly (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Olivares, Iliana .457 9-9 35 3 16 4 0 0 8 20 .571 2 0 2 0 .474 1 0 0-0 33 3 0 1.000
27 Edwards, Susan .436 10-10 39 8 17 1 0 1 1 21 .538 3 0 5 0 .476 0 0 1-1 29 0 1 .967
22 McMurray, India .419 10-9 31 10 13 0 0 6 11 31 1.000 6 1 6 0 .526 0 0 1-1 18 0 0 1.000
21 Simmons, Emily .364 10-9 33 6 12 3 0 3 12 24 .727 5 0 2 1 .447 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Hopkins, Tristan .259 10-9 27 7 7 0 0 1 5 10 .370 1 0 2 0 .286 0 2 1-1 11 12 1 .958
2 Johnson, Lorryn .214 8-6 14 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .286 2 2 3 0 .389 0 0 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
8 Simmons, McKenna .143 8-7 21 3 3 2 0 0 3 5 .238 2 0 3 0 .217 0 1 0-1 3 8 1 .917
24 Hewitt, Anley .500 7-3 12 1 6 1 0 1 2 10 .833 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
13 Swindall, Rylie .400 7-1 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 6 0 1 .857
14 Oden, Serenity .333 6-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Sarver, Channing .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Kennedy, Abrianna .333 3-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
17 Rowland, Keegan .286 8-7 14 5 4 2 0 0 0 6 .429 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 16 7 4 .852
23 Larsen, Laci .267 7-5 15 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .267 4 1 2 0 .450 0 0 0-0 27 1 0 1.000
20 Simmons, Kasey .235 5-5 17 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .235 1 0 1 0 .278 0 0 0-0 28 0 0 1.000
15 Oden, Trinity .200 4-4 10 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
11 Rios, Jazzy .200 6-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 4 0 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
10 Rowland, Tally .143 6-3 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
4 Dubberly, Lindsey .000 5-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
3 Dudley, Emma .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Kaler, Riley .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .325 10-10 305 56 99 15 0 12 49 150 .492 34 4 42 1 .398 1 3 3-7 203 41 11 .957
Opponents .311 10-10 286 59 89 15 3 10 56 140 .490 35 7 52 1 .395 4 7 20-21 206 79 16 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Malone, Alyson 3.56 1-1 6 2 1 1-0 1 19.2 23 11 10 7 20 5 0 1 .288 0 2 0 1 1
4 Dubberly, Lindsey 5.79 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 9 8 8 6 6 1 2 2 .250 0 2 0 1 1
15 Oden, Trinity 6.22 2-1 4 4 1 0-0 0 18.0 24 17 16 7 14 5 0 3 .300 0 2 0 0 3
21 Simmons, Emily 6.56 0-3 6 3 1 0-0 0 16.0 24 17 15 10 10 4 1 4 .353 2 0 0 2 2
44 Kite, Bailey 9.69 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 6 6 5 2 0 0 0 .409 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.69 4-6 24 10 3 1 1 67.2 89 59 55 35 52 15 3 10 .311 2 7 0 4 7
Opponents 4.89 6-4 25 10 1 0 1 68.2 99 56 48 34 42 15 0 12 .325 6 4 0 1 3



2026 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Olivares, Iliana 36 33 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Simmons, Kasey 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
23 Larsen, Laci 28 27 1 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 1 0
22 McMurray, India 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rowland, Tally 12 10 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Johnson, Lorryn 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hewitt, Anley 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Oden, Serenity 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Malone, Alyson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
4 Dubberly, Lindsey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Kite, Bailey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Edwards, Susan 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hopkins, Tristan 24 11 12 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Simmons, McKenna 12 3 8 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Swindall, Rylie 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kennedy, Abrianna 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rowland, Keegan 27 16 7 4 .852 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Oden, Trinity 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Rios, Jazzy 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Simmons, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
3 Dudley, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kaler, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sarver, Channing 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 255 203 41 11 .957 7 40 2 .952 1 0
Opponents 301 206 79 16 .947 5 6 8 .429 1 0


